	BY AUTHORITY	
RESOLUTION NO. CR 23-0562		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2023	BUSINESS, ARTS, WO	ORKFORCE & AVIATION SERVICES
	A RESOLUTION	
Aviation Planning Group L	LC to provide airport pla	_
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUN	CIL OF THE CITY AND C	OUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed co	ontract between the City a	nd County of Denver and The Aviation
Planning Group LLC, referred to as	Contract No. 202266056-	00 in the words and figures contained
and set forth in that form of a conti	ract available in the office	and on the web page of City Council
and to be filed in the office of the C	Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Off	icio of the City and County of Denver
under City Clerk's Filing No. 20226	6056 is hereby approved.	
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: N	May 10, 2023 by Consent	
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: May 16,	2023	
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		
	PRES	IDENT
	CLERI EX-OF	
PREPARED BY: Tracy Davis, Assis	stant City Attorney	DATE: May 18, 2023
City Attorney. We find no irregul	arity as to form and have	e no legal objection to the proposed
Kerry Tipper, Denver City Attorney		
BY:,	Assistant City Attorney	DATE:
	Approving a proposed Con Aviation Planning Group L Denver International Airpo  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUN Section 1. The proposed con Planning Group LLC, referred to as and set forth in that form of a contrained to be filed in the office of the Counder City Clerk's Filing No. 20226 COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: May 16. PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:  ATTEST:  PREPARED BY: Tracy Davis, Assi Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C. City Attorney. We find no irregul resolution. The proposed resolution of the Charter.  Kerry Tipper, Denver City Attorney	RESOLUTION NO. CR 23-0562  SERIES OF 2023  BUSINESS, ARTS, WO  A RESOLUTION  Approving a proposed Contract between the City a Aviation Planning Group LLC to provide airport pla Denver International Airport.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND C  Section 1. The proposed contract between the City and Planning Group LLC, referred to as Contract No. 202266056- and set forth in that form of a contract available in the office and to be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Off under City Clerk's Filing No. 202266056 is hereby approved.  COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: May 10, 2023 by Consent MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: May 16, 2023  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: